Air
Curtain
(N-series )
User’s manual
Before the use please carefully reads this instruction book and installs by the specialist.
1. If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly
qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.
2.This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or

Ambiance of air curtain
Project Specification
Working conditions temperature,℃ -10～40
Ambient air relative humidity,％ ≤90
Altitude above sea level,m ≤1000
Fixed supply voltage deviation,％ ±10
Installation sizes
The external dimensions and install the size:
Model A B C D E F G
FM-1206N-2(Y)-(MC) 600 30 240 100 300 195 220
FM-1209N-2(Y)-(MC) 900 30 240 100 300 195 220
FM-1210N-2(Y)-(MC) 1000 80 240 100 300 195 220
FM-1212N-2(Y)-(MC) 1200 30 300 100 420 195 220
FM-1215N-2(Y)-(MC) 1500 30 360 100 360 195 220
FM-1218N-2(Y)-(MC) 1800 30 300 100 420 195 220
FM-1220N-2(Y)-(MC) 2000 100 360 100 360 195 220
The air curtain had already designated on the best installment hole on the bottom for the user. Please
loosen the binding screw, separates the bottom from the box body, has been equipped with the
installment hole on the bottom (Picture 1). When it is installed, the position must be accurate and be
reliable, the method of installation to be as follows:

Speed
(m/s)
Noise
(dB)
N.W
(kg)
Fuselage
Size
(mm)
Packing
box
(mm)
Effective
height
(m)
FM-1206N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 120 120 1180 11 ≤44 9.4 600×220×195 660×280×250 3
FM-1209N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 120 150 1780 11 ≤45 12.8 900×220×195 960×280×250 3
FM-1210N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 120 180 1980 11 ≤46 13.8 1000×220×195 1060×280×250 3
FM-1212N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 120 180 2370 11 ≤47 15.7 1200×220×195 1260×280×250 3
FM-1215N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 120 220 2970 11 ≤47 19.9 1500×220×195 1560×280×250 3
FM-1218N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 120 280 3560 11 ≤50 23.0 1800×220×195 1860×280×250 3
FM-1220N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 120 320 3960 11 ≤51 24.5 2000×220×195 2060×280×250 3
FM-1509N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 150 165 1960 11 ≤47 18.0 900×255×225 960×320×280 3
FM-1512N-2(Y)-(MC) 220-240 50 150 180 2610 11 ≤49 21.8 1200×255×225 1260×320×280 3
FM-1515N-2(Y) -(MC) 220-240 50 150 240 3260 11 ≤50 27.0 1500×255×225 1560×320×280 3
Service and maintenance
1.The power should be cut off before inspection and maintenance.
2.Motors, electrical components should be moisture-proof to prevent a short circuit.
3.Every six months to carry out a normal periodic repairs and maintenance to remove the dirt from air